Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department J&K Civil Secretariat J&K.

Subject:

Constitution of Committee for e-auction of Scrap & redundant

Material at Miran Sahib Factory Jammu through MSTC.

Reference: JKI/Adm-MSTC/2023/353 dated 31.10.2023 received from Managing

Director, JKI.

ADDENDUM to GOVERNMENT ORDER No.191-JK(IND) 2023 DATED: 17.10.2023

In continuation to Govt. Order No. 191-JK(IND)2023 dated, 17.10.2023 issued on the subject cited above, Managing Director Jammu & Kashmir Industries Ltd is hereby authorized to nominate and invite an expert member to the Committee constituted vide above said Govt. order in place of Superintendent Engineer, Mechanical and Civil Engineer, figuring at S. No 6 & 7 of the said order, as and when required, as to the demand and requirement of the Committee.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 28-11-2023

(Vikramjit Singh) IPS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No:-IC-JKI/24/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Secretary in the I&C Department for information.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museum J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, I&C Department for information.
- 5. Managing Director, J&K SIDCO/SICOP for kind information with the request to depute a suitable expert not below the rank of Executive Engineer as and when requested by the Managing Director, JKI.
- 6. Managing Director, JKI for information and necessary action.
- 7. Chief Engineer, Mechanical and Hospital Engineering Department, J&K for kind information with the request to depute an expert Engineer as and when requested by the Managing Director, JKI.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to the Government Industries & Commerce Department.
- 9. I/c Website, I&C Department.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Akshi Gupta Akshi Gupta, JKAS

Technical Officer